

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Appointment of Mr. Nabeel Mohammed Al-Buenain as a member of Board of Directors of QAMCO

Doha, Qatar; January 06, 2020: Qatar Aluminium Manufacturing Company Q.P.S.C. (QAMCO; QE ticker: QAMC), a 50% shareholder in Qatar Aluminium Limited ("Qatalum"), a joint venture operating an aluminium smelter in Qatar that produces primary aluminium products, announced that Mr. Nabeel Mohammed Al-Buenain has been appointed as its member of the Board of Directors effective 1 January 2020 and will replace Mr. Abdulaziz Mohammed Al-Obaidli.

Mr. Nabeel Al-Buenain holds a Bachelor's Degree in Mechanical Engineering from the Lamar University, Texas, USA. He has over 24 years of experience in different leadership roles in Oil and Gas, Ports and Construction industries. He currently holds the position of Vice President - HSE and Business Services (Corporate HSE & Quality, Facilities Management and Healthcare) at Qatar Petroleum.

Mr. Nabeel Al-Buenain has also worked as the Chief Executive Officer of Qatari Diar. Currently, he is the Vice Chairman of Qatari Diar's Board of Directors and also a Board member of Barwa Real Estate Company. Previously, he also held the position of Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Qatalum.

QAMCO would like to thank Mr. Abdulaziz Mohammed Al-Obaidli, for serving QAMCO as its Board member since its incorporation till date. QAMCO would also like to take this opportunity to wish Mr. Nabeel Mohammed Al-Buenain, the best of success in his new position.

-- End --



About QAMCO

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing Company Q.P.S.C. (QAMCO) was incorporated on 3 December 2018 as a Qatari shareholding company. The registered office is located at P.O. Box 3212, Doha, State of Qatar. QAMCO is a 50% shareholder in Qatalum (a joint venture of QAMCO), which is a producer and marketer of primary aluminium. QAMCO owns 50% of Qatalum's issued capital with the remaining 50% being held by Hydro Aluminium Qatalum Holding B.V.

For more information about this press release, email qamco@qp.com.qa or visit www.qamco.com.qa

Contact details:	
Name	Abdulrahman Ahmad Al-Shaibi
Title	Chairman
Company	Qatar Aluminium Manufacturing Company Q.P.S.C.
Telephone Number	(+974) 4013-2277
Fax Number	(+974) 4013-9750